ORDINANCE NO.

21-10

[Early implementation of two-year budget and five-year financial plan requirements.] 1 2 Ordinance designating the Port, the Airport, and the Public Utilities Commission for 3 early implementation of the two-year budget requirement under Charter Section 9.100 4 5 and the five-year financial plan requirement under Charter Section 9.119. 6 NOTE: Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman; deletions are strike through italies Times New Roman. 7 Board amendment additions are double-underlined: Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal. 8 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 9 10 Section 1. (a) The Board of Supervisors designates the Port, the Airport, and the Public Utilities Commission for early implementation of the two-year budget requirement under 11 Charter Section 9.100. 12 13 (b) The Board of Supervisors designates the Port, the Airport, and the Public Utilities Commission for early implementation of the five-year financial plan requirement under Charter 14 Section 9.119. 15 16 17 18 APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney 19 20 By: 21 Deputy City Attorney 22 23

24

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

091464

Date Passed: February 02, 2010

Ordinance designating the Port, the Airport, and the Public Utilities Commission for early implementation of the two-year budget requirement under Charter Section 9.100 and the five-year financial plan requirement under Charter Section 9.119.

January 26, 2010 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and

Mirkarimi

Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

February 02, 2010 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and

Mirkarimi

Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 091464

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on 2/2/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved